

LISTED ON 01.07.2014

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 41

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14710 OF 2015
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Fuleshwari & Ors. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Rameswak & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 01.05.2015 with an office report dated 07.04.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned."

It is submitted that SLP (C) CC.. No. 4086/2014 has been registered as SLP (C) No. 14710/2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mridula Raj Bharadwaj, Advocate
130, Chamber Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR